## mahindra EPC

Date: 18th November, 2024

To, The General Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-I Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051. NSE Symbol: MAHEPC

## Mahindra EPC Irrigation Limited

Plot No. H-109, MIDC Ambad, Nashik-422 010 India Tel: +91 253 6642000 Email: Info@mahindrairrigation.com www.mahindrairrigation.com

To, The General Manager, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. BSE Scrip Code: 523754

## <u>Sub:</u> Intimation towards loss of Share Certificate under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 39 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation about loss/misplacement of share certificate, the details of which are given below:

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares	Folio No.	Distinctive No.
1	JAGNNATH	19863 To 19863	100	J04239	3666201 To 3666300
	TASGAONKAR &				
	NIRMALA TASGAONKAR				
2	JAGNNATH SHANKAR	8987 To 8987	100	J04181	2578601 To 2578700
	TASGAONKAR &				
	NIRMALA JAGNNATH				
	TASGAONKAR				

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2022 a letter of confirmation will be issued to the shareholders only after receipt of all necessary documents and completion of required formalities.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

We are enclosing herewith the proof of the date of receipt of information by our Registrar & Transfer Agent.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, For **Mahindra EPC Irrigation Limited** 

Ratnakar Nawghare Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A8458

Regd. Office: Plot No.H-109, MIDC Ambad, Nashik-422 010 India, Tel: +91 253 6642000 Email: Info@mahindrairrigation.com | www.mahindrairrigation.com |

CIN No. L25200MH1981PLC025731 | Agri HelplineToll Free Number: - 1800 209 1050

JAGANNATH SHANKAR TASGAONKAR 2452 ,B WARD, RADHA GOVIND APARTMENT MIRAJKAR TIKTI ,MANGALWAR PETH, KOLHAPUR -416012

TO,

Mahindra EPC Irrigation Ltd KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32 Financial District, Nanakramguda Serilingampaily Mandal Hyderabad – 500 032 Telugana, India Phone No: 040-6716 1585

Sug: Regarding request for "letter of confirmation" of Share For Dmat

Ref : Folio No J04239 AND J04181

I JAGANNATH SHANKAR TASGAONKAR Son of SHANKAR NARAYAN TASGAONKAR residing at 2452 ,B WARD, RADHA GOVIND APARTMENT MIRAJKAR TIKTI ,MANGALWAR PETH, KOLHAPUR -416012, having Permanent Account No AAHPT5560D requested the company Mahindra EPC Irrigation Ltd / KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

for transmission of following shares on my name due to death of Jt holder and issuance of duplicate share certificate as per the following details

Company Name	Folio No.	No. of securities held	Security Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	
				From	То
MAHINDRA EPC RIGATION LTD	J04239	100	19863	3666201	3666300
MAHINDRA EPC RIGATION LTD	J04181	100	8987	2578601	2578700

I hereby request you to issue me the "Letter of confirmation" for Demat of above said share

Thanking you

KOLHAPUR

echnologies ADI AV Your faithfully INWARD NO Hyderab

JAGANNATH SHANKAR TASGAONKAR

11/2024 Date: 09